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DECIDUOUS TREES QTY BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME SIZE WATER

1 CHILOPSIS LINEARIS `ART`S SEEDLESS` / ART`S SEEDLESS DESERT WILLOW 24"BOX RW

4 CRATAEGUS CRUS-GALLI `INERMIS` / THORNLESS HAWTHORN 2" B&B MEDIUM

2 FORESTIERA NEOMEXICANA / NEW MEXICAN PRIVET 24"BOX MEDIUM

5 GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS INERMIS / THORNLESS COMMON HONEYLOCUST 2" B&B MEDIUM

2 MALUS X `RADIANT` / RADIANT CRAB APPLE 2" B&B MEDIUM

1 PISTACIA CHINENSIS / CHINESE PISTACHE 2" B&B MEDIUM

6 PRUNUS CERASIFERA / FLOWERING PLUM 2" B&B MEDIUM

4 PYRUS CALLERYANA `CLEVELAND SELECT` / CLEVELAND SELECT PEAR 2" B&B MEDIUM +

9 ULMUS PROPINQUA `EMERALD SUNSHINE` / EMERALD SUNSHINE ELM 2" B&B MEDIUM

EVERGREEN TREES QTY BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME SIZE WATER

2 PINUS CEMBROIDES EDULIS / PINYON PINE 6` MEDIUM

4 PINUS ELDARICA / AFGHAN PINE 6` MEDIUM

DESERT ACCENTS QTY BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME SIZE WATER

9 HESPERALOE PARVIFLORA / RED YUCCA 5 GAL LOW+

2 NOLINA MICROCARPA / BEARGRASS 5 GAL RW

8 YUCCA BACCATA / BANANA YUCCA 5 GAL RW

FLOWERING PLANTS QTY BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME SIZE WATER

10 ACHILLEA X `MOONSHINE` / MOONSHINE YARROW 1 GAL MEDIUM

6 NEPETA X FAASSENII `SELECT BLUE` / CATMINT 1 GAL LOW+

GRASSES QTY BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME SIZE WATER

12 BOUTELOUA GRACILIS `BLONDE AMBITION` / BLONDE AMBITION BLUE GRAMA 1 GAL LOW+

31 CALAMAGROSTIS X ACUTIFLORA `KARL FOERSTER` / FEATHER REED GRASS 1 GAL MEDIUM

VINE/ESPALIER QTY BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME SIZE WATER

3 PARTHENOCISSUS QUINQUEFOLIA / VIRGINA CREEPER 5 GAL MEDIUM+

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS QTY BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME SIZE WATER

14 CARYOPTERIS X CLANDONENSIS `DARK KNIGHT` / BLUE MIST SPIREA 5 GAL LOW+

12 CHAMAEBATIARIA MILLEFOLIUM `FERNBUSH` / FERNBUSH 5 GAL LOW+

11 RHUS AROMATICA `GRO-LOW` / GRO-LOW FRAGRANT SUMAC 5 GAL LOW+

20 SALVIA GREGGII / AUTUMN SAGE CHERRY 5 GAL LOW+

EVERGREEN SHRUBS QTY BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME SIZE WATER

7 CERCOCARPUS INTRICATUS / LITTLE LEAF MOUNTAIN MAHOGONY 5 GAL LOW+

12 ERICAMERIA LARICIFOLIA / TURPENTINE BUSH 5 GAL LOW

12 FALLUGIA PARADOXA / APACHE PLUME 5 GAL LOW

9 JUNIPERUS SABINA 'BUFFALO' / BUFFALO JUNIPER 5 GAL LOW

4 PHOTINIA X FRASERI / PHOTINIA 5 GAL LOW+

6 RHAPHIOLEPIS INDICA / INDIAN HAWTHORN 5 GAL MEDIUM

28 ROSMARINUS OFFICINALIS `ARP` / ARP ROSEMARY 5 GAL LOW+

2 SPARTIUM JUNCEUM / SPANISH BROOM 5 GAL MEDIUM

PLANT SCHEDULE

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION QTY

LARGE BOULDER 15

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION QTY

MOUNTAINAIR BROWN 7/8" GRAVEL 16,803 SF

2-4" GRAY, ROUND COBBLE 2,967 SF

MATERIAL SCHEDULE

PROPOSED
REQUIRED

SITE DATA

TOTAL

PARKING LOT TREES

STREET TREES (1 PER 25 LF)

VEGETATION COVERAGE (VEG.)

GROUND-LEVEL PLANTS COVERAGE

      7,804 SF (15% OF NET.)

LANDSCAPE AREA (LAN.)

PROPOSED
REQUIRED

PROPOSED
REQUIRED

PROPOSED
REQUIRED

PROPOSED
REQUIRED

REQUIRED       36 TREES
PROPOSED       40 TREES

(1 PER 10 PARKING SPACES)

GROSS LOT AREA       56,251 SF
BUILDING AREA
NET LOT AREA (NET.)

      19,770 SF (38% OF NET.)

      5,853 SF (75% OF LAN.)
      26,717 SF (342% OF LAN.)

      1,463 SF (25% OF VEG.)
      3,609 SF (62% OF VEG.)

      30
      30

      4,226 SF
      52,025 SF

      6
      6

NOTE:
ALL CALCULATIONS MEET ALL REQUIRED IDO
LANDSCAPE STANDARDS

H X W

20` X 25`

25` X 20`

15` X 15`

50` X 45`

20` X 20`

60` X 60`

20` X 20`

25` X 15`

35` X 25`

H X W

30` X 20`

40` X 25`

H X W

3` X 4`

5` X 6`

4` X 5`

H X W

2` X 2`

1` X 2`

H X W

3` X 3`

30" X 2`

H X W

CLIMBING+30`

H X W

3` X 3`

5` X 6`

4` X 4`

2` X 3`

H X W

6` X 6`

3` X 4`

6` X 7`

1` X 6`

8` X 8`

3` X 4`

6` X 4`

10` X 10`

COVERAGE

491

177

1590

2826

177

491

COVERAGE

314

COVERAGE

13

28

20

COVERAGE

COVERAGE

COVERAGE

28

13

COVERAGE

28

13

38

64

50

13

13

23,108 SFSUBTOTAL

3,609 SFSUBTOTAL
26,717 SFTOTAL

314

314

314

COVERAGE

50

491

79

7

7

3

7

3
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LIGHT PRUNING:

TREE PLANTING DETAIL

RUBBING, CROSSED OR
DAMAGED BRANCHES ARE REMOVED

2"-3" DEPTH ORGANIC MULCH
APPLIED WELL AWAY FROM TRUNK
(NO BLACK PLASTIC)

LEADER LEFT UNPRUNED

UNDISTURBED PIT BOTTOM
FOR ROOTBALL BASE

PLANTING HOLE 2-3 TIMES ROOT BALL
WIDTH, DEPTH SAME AS ROOT BALL

ALL ROPES REMOVED, TOP HALF
OF BURLAP AND WIRE BASKET
REMOVED, BURLAP SLIT FOR
ROOT EXTENSION

2/3 NATIVE SOIL AND 1/3 CWA SCREENED
BARK MULCH TO BE USED AS BACKFILL

TRUNK PROTECTED BY LOOSE TREE
GUARD, REMOVED AFTER ONE YEAR

N.T.S.

1. IN CASE OF DISCREPANCIES IN PLANT QUANTITIES
SHOWN ON THE PLANT SCHEDULE AND THOSE SHOWN
ON THE PLAN, THE QUANTITIES SHOWN ON THE PLAN
SHALL PREVAIL. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL
QUANTITIES PRIOR TO BID AND INSTALLATION.

2. POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM ALL STRUCTURES IS
TO REMAIN AFTER ALL LANDSCAPE WORK IS
COMPLETED.

3. ALL MAINTENANCE FOR LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION
SYSTEMS SHALL BE PROVIDED BY OWNER.
MAINTENANCE OF STREET TREES AND SHRUBS SHALL
FIND THEM IN HEALTHY, LIVING, AND ATTRACTIVE
CONDITION.

4. ALL ON-SITE PLANT MATERIAL, NOW AND EXISTING,
SHALL BE IRRIGATED BY COMPLETE, AUTOMATIC DRIP
IRRIGATION WITH SUBTERRANEAN LATERALS.
EMITTERS SHALL BE PLACED AT EVEN SPACING AT DRIP
LINE OF TREES AND SHRUBS AT THE MULCH'S SURFACE
AT A RATE OF SIX (6) 2.0 GPH EMITTERS PER TREE AND
TWO (2) 2.0 GPH EMITTERS PER SHRUB.

5. WATER MANAGEMENT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY  OF
THE PROPERTY OWNER. APPROPRIATE MEASURES
HAVE BEEN TAKEN TO DESIGN AND INSTALL A
WATER-CONSERVATIVE, ENVIRONMENTALLY SOUND
LANDSCAPE.

6. 6.PLANTINGS IN CLEAR SIGHT TRIANGLE NOT TO
OBSTRUCT LINE OF VISION FROM 3' HEIGHT TO 8'
HEIGHT'.

GENERAL NOTES
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